Surveyer	Cynthin CC T/AXA1800 GVAL  MIN WY DOI: ASSIGNMENT/	Date / Time / Wo / LKK
Insured Vehicle No. Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Ser II :SS Li driver the owner If NO, Driver Na. Driver Tel	Claim No. : SHU 5675 J Claim No. : TRANK-CIB SERVILES PIL Policy No Make / M  Place of A  (YES / NO.) Nature of Accident:  (YES / NO.) Nature of Accident:  (Y/L-YES / NO.) Insured Li	Odel: REWARD  Accident: UP SERWAUTN ROTINGS UP  RUNINED RO  EPORT (YES) NO : TP GIA REPORT (YES) NO
INSRS: ŁOO		wsp: Tel: Liability:
Date/Time  THUS  AMM	"IN LOUMER CHAIMED. 10 REPORTED TO REGERS OF THE RESERVE WITH O'L BY SETTEMENT."	Call Of:  After call lit to Of:  Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
ISUSZOIE :	PLEC PRIFED ON OF CONFIDENCE OF CONTINUENT O	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  After cull ltr to OE  Authorisation To Act  Release Voucher:  Final Repair Bill:
1/4/115	Instruction From ANA to Suburil repor	Car Rental Invoice:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost:	S\$ ( days) Reduction: %	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with	Ernail Call
Final Liability:	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: No.:	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Repair Cost:	SS (wofurting projector)	The state of the s
		(1) OND CHONTED TO PLYCHED
The state of the s	SS ( days)	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS (5 x days)	and iduated DHF OF
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (5 x days) SS (5 x days)	
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	SS   (5   x   days)     SS   (5   x   days)     LOR + LOU	and religion on the ore
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	SS	MUA CHILD
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical:	SS	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement:	SS	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format:
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbutsement: Legal Cost	SS	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR oaty LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total:	SS	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format:
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT Payee 1:	SS	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Psyvate Settle 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Psyvate Settle 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:

ASS REC. BY MOVELS	AXA/ E
	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: CB 6840G Yr Regn: 1211
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP /WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or (m)
To Inspect Vehicle No: CB 6940G	Make NISSEN Urvan ac 295-3
at Workshop mis Koon in	Colour Silve A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 24.769 T/Radio Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured	Eng/No.
Policy No.	CINO: JN/76482520791844
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: 25ed   Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum insured: Expess:	Steering: Ingrar / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake Unader / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh.	Modi: Nij S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 195-MCF
(Policy Condition)	R:
	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF NOVA
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear 6
IDAC Apeldent Rport Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. mm
Glad PR Seen Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal 6 mm L/Bal 6 mm
Est Repairs 3 days Res.: Yes or No	DOA 23/2/18 DOI 20/2/18
Lum Sum. 20 % 3 Val. Yes of No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS / 1/ 203/	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN /	
Date Person Contacted	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Pate Time Action / Instruction L/S \$2	700 Will Winne.
DisterTime. File Pass to 7 : Prelli. Report	Days Of Repair:
Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
Date/Time: File Return to?	Transportation
Add	Fee: Site Insp (\$ )8+R\$5
Panad Format	Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format :	Tech Invs (\$ ) Ones
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S	Weekend (\$
	TOTAL



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna		
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA1800	3231/kb3
	HENTON WAY #24 A TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 20-02-2018 Code: AXA2	
1.		Policy Particular	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SHC 5623J	Veh. Inspected	CB 6840G
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	20/02/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	•	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Cond	litions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descrip	otion of Damages	
5.		Gene	ral Information	
77	Accident Date	23/02/2018	Inspection Date	
	Survey held at	KOON HENG MOTOR	The street of the second	
		BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-14 SINGAPORE 417883		
5a.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"VICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS.		

## KOON HENG MOTOR

(Reg. No: 24840700K)

BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-14 (AUTO BAY @ KAKI BUKIT) SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 67487348 FAX: 67432524 email: koonhengmotor@gmail.com

M/S

**AXA Insurance Pte Ltd** 

4 Shenton Way

# 24-01 Axa Tower Singapore 068811

Tel: 6880 4888

Estimation No: 26022018 / 6840

Type: TP

Date: 26/2/2018

CB6840%7 A/C No:

Re:

ESTIMATION ON REPAIR COST TO VEHICLE NO: CB68405

Make/ Model: Chassis No:

Nissan Urvan MicroBus 3.0

JN1TG4E25Z0791844

Accident Date : 23/02/2018

DARTE REQUIRED

	Description	Qty	U/Price (S\$)	Amount (S\$) / L
1	Rear Boot Bods 20	1	2,101.40	2,101.40
2	Rear Boot Rubber 7~9	1	140.80	140.80
3	Rear Boot Inner Lock 11	1	323.80	323.80 X
4	Rear Boot Side 3.0 DT I Sticker	1	17.80	17.80 —
5	Rear Boot Side 3.0 Urvan Sticker	1	17.80	17.80
6	Rear Bumper >>/oc	1	632.70	632.70
7	Rear Bumper Side Retainer 11	2	81.00	162.00 X
8	Rear Bumper Side Clips	8	5.50	44.00
9	Rear Boot Side Shock Absorber 11	1	278.50	278.50 X
10	Rear Boot Tail End Panel	1	489.90	489.90 7
			TOTAL	4,208.70
		LESS DIS	SCOUNT 30%	1,262.61
			PARE PARTS	2,946.09 206 8-1

LADOL	100	CILA	DODO
LAROL	1180	CHA	INCAPS.

11	TO KNOCK/REPAIR/WELDING OF DAMAGED PARTS, CHANGING OF ACCIDENT PAR	1,000.00 5-20
12	TO SPRAY PAINT FOR AFFECTED AREAS	1,000.00 600
13	TO WIRING	80.00 3 0
14	TO UNDERCOAT	200.00 30
15	TO SEAT CUSHION	17200.00 d
16	WINDSCREEN GLASS / LCc	150.00 /00
17	WINDSCREEN GLASS GUM	10 60.00 40 5.1
18	WINDSCREEN GLASS SEAL	M 60.00 30 5.
19	REAR BOOT SIDE 70KM STICKER	Du 30.00 10 5.N

Ly Vieto Consuments hence notify

the Papairer of the following:

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT (PARTS & LABOUR)

2,780.00 5,726.09

To resurvey before after spray painting.

- \* To display damn and partitly during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- + No rilegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary nam(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signatum:

Date

## KOON HENG MOTOR

(Reg. No: 24840700K)

BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-14 (AUTO BAY @ KAKI BUKIT) SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 67487348 FAX: 67432524 email: koonhengmotor@gmail.com

M/S

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

4 Shenton Way

# 24-01 Axa Tower

Singapore 068811

Tel: 6880 4888

Estimation No : 26022018 / 6840

TP Type:

Date:

26/2/2018

CB6840 27 A/C No:

ESTIMATION ON REPAIR COST TO VEHICLE NO: CB6840 &

Make/ Model : Chassis No:

Nissan Urvan MicroBus 3.0

JN1TG4E25Z0791844

Accident Date : 23/02/2018

PARTS REQUIRED

Amount (S\$ U/Price (S\$) Description Qty 1300500 2.101.40 2,101,40 1 Rear Boot 140.80 -Rear Boot Rubber 140.80 2 323.80 X Rear Boot Inner Lock 323.80 3 17.80 Rear Boot Side 3.0 DT I Sticker 17.80 4 Rear Boot Side 3.0 Urvan Sticker 17.80 -17.80 5 00/00 632.70 -Rear Bumper 632.70 6 162.00 0 2 81.00 7 Rear Bumper Side Retainer 11 5.50 44.00 8 8 Rear Bumper Side Clips nec 278.50 X Rear Boot Side Shock Absorber 41 1 278.50 9 489.90 489.90 Rear Boot Tail End Panel 10 4,208,70 TOTAL 1.262.61 LESS DISCOUNT 30% 2.946.09 TOTAL SPARE PARTS

1 4 1	LIOE	<b>m</b>	01		01	~	-0
1 44.1		pc :	1. J. P.	1.64	PCΙ	-	

11	TO KNOCK/REPAIR/WELDING OF DAMAGED PARTS CHANGING OF ACCIDENT PAR	1,000.00	5-20
12	TO SPRAY PAINT FOR AFFECTED AREAS	1,000.00	600
13	TO WIRING	80,00	30
14	TO UNDERCOAT	200.00	30
15	TO SEAT CUSHION	1 7200.00	d
16	WINDSCREEN GLASS	150.00	100
17	WINDSCREEN GLASS GUM	200 60.00	4050
18	WINDSCREEN GLASS SEAL	10.00 Me 60.00	305.N
19	REAR BOOT SIDE 70KM STICKER	Dec 30.00	10 S.N
Line of A	Canal Streets have notify	2,780.00	

Les Auto Consultants hance notify

the Paparter of the following:

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT (PARTS & LABOUR) To resurvey before after spray painting

 To display damit jed part(s) during resurvey · Parts prices are subject to confirmation

Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.

No illegal modification(s) is allowed.

 Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Cafec

5.726.09

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID:	5026L
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	CB6840G
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	01 Mar 2018
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN
Vehicle Model:	URVAN MICROBUS 3.0 4DR 5M/T ABS AIRBAG
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2011
Engine No.:	ZD30291680K
Chassis No.:	JN1TG4E25Z0791844
Maximum Power Output:	<u></u>
Open Market Value:	\$34,918.00
Original Registration Date:	22 Dec 2011
First Registration Date:	22 Dec 2011
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid:	\$1,746.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	•
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$0.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 01 Mar 2018

#### Zaini (LKK, Auto)

From: Zaini (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 15 March 2018 3:32 PM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); 'carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; 'icewong@ava-ins.com';

'ireneng@ava-ins.com'; 'foonghon@ava-ins.com'

Subject: YOUR REF: P1680520 (SHC 5623J)\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5623J & CB 6840G

ALONG UPPER SERANGOON ROAD TOWARDS UPPER ALJUNIED ROAD ON

23/02/2018

15 MARCH 2018

Transcab Taxi Singapore

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA18003869/T1kb3 YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHC 5623J)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5623J & CB 6840G ALONG UPPER SERANGOON ROAD TOWARDS UPPER ALIUNIED ROAD ON 23/02/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from KOON HENG MOTOR acting on behalf of the owner of CB 6840G against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, this is a conflicting version pending concrete evidence from both parties to determine the liable party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of <u>\$\$5,000.00</u> attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this email. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
  informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to <a href="mailto:cst@axa.com.sg/Zaini@lkkauto.com">cst@axa.com.sg/Zaini@lkkauto.com</a> or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This email should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Claims Service Team at 1800-880 4888 at our operating hours 9:00am to 5:30pm (press 1 for GI and option 3 for claims) or <a href="mailto:cst@axa.com.sg">cst@axa.com.sg</a> / Zaini@lkkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards.

Zaini Kusaini | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2132. | email: Zaini@kkauta.com | fax: 6741-4108. Bik 51, PayaUbl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933).

## View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

\*CB6840G (CO471268) [SHC5623J]

H H COACH BUS Feb 23 2018 12:00AM [TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD] Koon Heng Motor

Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA\_SG), sent on 01/04/2019 09:37 AM. From

LKK\_HQ; AXA\_SG To

Re: Pls submit Final Bill and Final Invoice Subject

Hi Mei Kwan

Please let us have your final report and bill for this matter.

Thank you.

Regards Xinyou

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA\_SG To: LKK\_HQ CC: AXA\_SG

Sent On: 30/10/2018 11:55 AM

Subject: Pls submit Final Bill and Final Invoice

#### **DOCUMENTS SUMMARY**

There are no documents.

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	26 Feb 2018		26 Feb 2018 16:41 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$2,700.00 Edit Estimati		2,700.00 lew Rpt		Pending f Report Cancel Ca	or Survey
,	fain	R	eference	Claim	Details		Documen	its	Show All
CLAIM SU	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by insurer]		
Insured:	TRANS-C	AB SERVICES PT	ELTD, Co. Reg. N	io.: 200303878K	Email:	CLAIMS@TR	ANSCAB, COM, SO	G	
Main Claimant:	н н солс	CH BUS, Co. Re	g. No.: 52925026C						
Vehicie Reg No.:	CB6840	G		Dat	e of Loss:		8 00:00 - :59 s and <b>1</b> Days Fro	om LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / C04	71268			cy/Cover e No.:	P1680520	(Third Party Only	y)	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SHC5623	)		5. Table 11.	cy No. imant):	DMB1SN14	B15N1439801703		
	Excess: S\$5,000.00								
Repairer: Handling Insurer:		Contract Con	ki Bukit Ave 6, #02 IQ) - Tel: 6338 728	and the state of the state of		The Property of the Land	State (September 1	18 7348	
Claimant's Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance	(Singapore) Pte. L	.td. (HQ) - Tel:	6389 611	1			
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hat	ndied by F	MARCUS CHI	JA] [Final I	Rpt due 07/03	/2018]
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):	7.1	N CHUAN (53 / M	ale) , NRIC: S166	0650B, Tel: +	65929520	77 Email:			
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					v	lew All Comp	ose Case Mai
<ul> <li>AXA_SG</li> <li>AXA_SG</li> </ul>	(30/10/2018) (26/02/2018)	: Pls submit Fina : C0471268/P16	Final Bill and Fina al Bill and Final In 680520 - C0471268/P168	voice					
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊒				View All S	earch Tasks	Create New Task	Complet
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed Or	Created (	On Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

#### Claim Documents

\*CB6840G (C0471268)

[SHC5623J]

TP

H H COACH BUS
Feb 23 2018 12:00AM

[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

Koon Heng Motor

U	load Documents Up	pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	View	View in Brows	ier 🗸
Ass	essment Reports		1 per s	sage 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	01/03/18 15:29 Adjuster Immediate Advice		0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per s	page 🔻	<b>V</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	12/06/19 12:32	LKK INSPECTION PHOTOS	0	Load PDF	
Doc	umentation		1 per s	age 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	26/02/18 09:03	WORKSHOP_ABS	0	Load PDF	
2	26/02/18 09:03	GIA SHC5623J INSD_ABS	0	Load PDF	
3	26/02/18 09:03	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	
4	26/02/18 16:39	E-filed GIA report - TP	0	Load PDF	
5	01/04/19 09:36	Signed DV + WTA	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	01/03/18 16:51	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	5ave	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			0
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA18003231/UWB3Q2

Date:

21/06/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P1680520

Claimant Vehicle CB6840G No :

Insured Vehicle No:

SHC5623J

Date of Loss:

23/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0471268

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

**CB6840G** 

Make & Model:

NISSAN URVAN, 3.0 D MICROBUS (M)

Engine No:

ZD30291680K

Reg. Date: Colour:

Chassis No: Odometer:

JN1TG4E25Z0791844 287658 km

Engine Capacity:

2953 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

22/12/2011 (Man. Year: 2011)

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195 R15

Front Left Side:

Nova 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Nova 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Nova 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Nova 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
3,246.09	2,248.15	997.94	30.74
0.00	0.00	0.00	
2,480.00	1,180.00	1,300.00	52.42
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
5,726.09	3,428.15	2,297.94	40.13
	2,700.00		
5,726.09	2,700.00	3,026.09	52.85
	3,246.09 0.00 2,480.00 0.00 0.00 5,726.09	3,246.09 2,248.15 0.00 0.00 2,480.00 1,180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,726.09 3,428.15 2,700.00	3,246.09 2,248.15 997.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,480.00 1,180.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,726.09 3,428.15 2,297.94 2,700.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/02/2018

Date Inspected:

28/02/2018 Inspected At:

Koon Heng Motor (-)

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-14, Autobay@Kaki

Bukit

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4 NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce			
Part Source:		(Last Synchronised: 21 Jun 2019)		
Parts:	N/A	NISSAN URVAN 3.0 D MICROBUS (M) (Model not available in database)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted, no print-code for CB6840G)			
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BOOT (CONSISTENT)	Badly Dented	2,101,40 FL	*2,101.40 FL
2	1		*REAR BOOT RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	Twisted	140.80 FL	*140.80 FL
3	1		*REAR BOOT INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	323.80 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BOOT SIDE 3.0 DT   STICKER (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	17.80 FL	*17.80 FL
5	1		*REAR BOOT SIDE 3.0 URVAN STICKER (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	17.80 FL	*17.80 FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	Dented / Deformed	632.70 FL	*632.70 FL
7	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	162.00 FL	*-FL
8	8		*REAR BUMPER SIDE CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	44.00 FL	*44.00 FL
9	1		*REAR BOOT SIDE SHOCK ABSORBER (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	278.50 FL	•-FL
10	1		*REAR BOOT TAIL END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Repair	489.90 FL	*-FL
11	1		*WINDSCREEN GLASS GUM (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	60.00 FS	*40.00 FS
12	1		*WINDSCREEN GLASS SEAL (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	60.00 FS	*30.00 FS
13	1		*REAR BOOT SIDE 70KM STICKER (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	30.00 FS	*10.00 FS
14	1		*WINDSCREEN GLASS (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	150.00 FS	*100.00 FS
F=Fra	inchise	part. S=5	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.		- 000000000000000000000000000000000000	Secondary with
				Sub Total (S\$)		3,134.50
	- List Item Discount on L Items 30.00/30.00% (S\$)			1,262.61	886.35	
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,246.09	2,248.15

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO KNOCK /REPAIR /WELDING OF DAMAGED PARTS ,CHANGING OF ACCIDENT PAR	New	1,000.00	520.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINT FOR AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,000.00	600.00
3	TO WIRING	New	80.00	30.00
4	TO UNDERCOAT	New	200.00	30.00
5	TO SEAT CUSHION	New	200.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	2,480.00	1,180.00
			.=1,100,000	101123000

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >